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HACKLEY PUBLIC LIBRARY   SM   MUS                   
316 W Webster Ave (map)                   MAIN NUMBER:  (231) 722-8000 

Muskegon, MI  49440-1281                                                                                                   FAX:  (231) 525-3150 

www.hackleylibrary.org                                  E-MAIL:  askus@hackleylibrary.org 

   

Area Code 231 

 Director: Joe Zappacosta            jzappacosta@hackleylibrary.org 722-8003 

 Administrative Assistant: Jim Kendra jkendra@hackleylibrary.org  

 Business Manager: Jessica Larson jlarson@hackleylibrary.org  

 Local History & Genealogy / 

Tech Services Librarian 

Damian Rostar drostar@hackleylibrary.org  

 Adult Services Librarian: Molly McKenzie mmckenzie@hackleylibrary.org  

 Youth Services Librarian: Lydia Schmidt  lschmidt@hackleylibrary.org  

 Marketing and Community  

Engagement Coordinator: 

Mallory Metzger mmetzger@hackleylibrary.org  

 Main Floor and Circulation 

Manager: 

Gina Braspenninx gbraspenninx@hackleylibrary.org  

 Programming & Outreach 

Librarian: 

Christina  

LeVey-Rowland 

clevyrowland@hackleylibrary.org  

 Local History:  localhistory@hackleylibrary.org  

 Reference Desk:   askus@hackleylibrary.org                     

  

 Hours Open: M T 9-7; W - Sat 9-5 

Torrent House (Local History) Hours: Tu-Sa: 9-5 (closed Sun & Mon) 

 Service Area: Legal Area: Muskegon City 100%, Muskegon Heights City 1.07%, 

Muskegon Twp 0.365%, Norton Shores City 10.135% 

 Population Served: 40,907   

 Type: District Law: PA 24 of 1989  

 State Class: V   

 Fiscal Year: 07/01 – 06/30   

https://goo.gl/maps/x7bvuNQBieoUXdJM6
http://www.hackleylibrary.org/

